

## **SINGLE USE REQUEST**

It is the policy of Little League Baseball, Incorporated to execute agreements, and or letters of understanding with any person or entity requesting permission and/or accepting an order to use any of the Little League trademarks.

This is a single-use agreement, specific to the items in this request and no other products shall carry the logo or be permitted to be produced carrying said logo, nor shall the permission granted in this letter of agreement be used or assigned to any other party for any other purpose, without the further written permission of Little League Baseball, Incorporated.

Please sign and return this letter to Little League International by email <u>lic</u>	ensing@littleleague.org.
Requested Logo:	
Primary Emblem Baseball Logo Softb	all Logo Challenger Logo
Other	
Logo Use Description:	
Quantity Requested to Produce:	
<u>Vendor In</u>	
By signing this document, I understand that the Little League trademark particular single-use agreement as a benefit to the District/League only	k(s) can only be used to manufacture the goods requested in this
Vendor Company:	
Vendor Contact Name:	
Vendor Phone:	
Vendor E-mail:	
Vendor City/State/Zip:	
I understand that this agreement is non-binding until singed by all <u>Licensing@LittleLeague.org</u> and approved in writing prior to production.	parties and an art proof must be sent to Little League International
Vendor Signature:	Date:
<u>District/Lea</u>	gue Information
By signing this document, I understand that the Little League trademark particular single-use agreement as a benefit to the District/League only	
Requesting District/League Name:	District/League ID:
Requesting District/League Officer Name:	Phone:
Email:	
I understand that this agreement is non-binding until signed by all International Licensing@LittleLeague.org within 15 days of project comp	parties and that I must supply an image of the final product to Little League letion.
District/League Officer Signature:	Date:
Approved by:	
	Date:
Little League Baseball, Incorporated	

539 US Highway 15, P.O. Box 3485 Williamsport, PA 17701–0485

Phone 570-326-1921

LittleLeague.org